

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.1403 OF 2025
IN
SUIT NO.14 OF 2025**

Dadi Framroze Vatcha ... Applicant

In the matter of:

Dadi Framroze Vatcha ... Plaintiff

V/s.

Lohrasp D. Kalyaniwala & Ors. ... Respondents/Defendants

Mr. Cyrus Bharucha a/w Shivani Deshmukh and H. Sukhia i/by M Mulla Associates for the Applicant/Plaintiff.

Ms. Nelly Mehta i/by NMA Legal for Defendant Nos.1 to 3/Respondent Nos.1 to 3.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 10TH MARCH 2025

P.C. :

1. Ms. Nelly Mehta, Learned Counsel today entered appearance on behalf of Defendant Nos.1 to 3 and sought time to file Affidavit in Reply. Let the same be filed on or before 13th March 2025.

2. Stand over to 17th March 2025 for ad interim reliefs.

(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.)