

Shailaja

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**INTERIM APPLICATION [L] NO.1403 OF 2025**

**IN**

**SUIT NO.14 OF 2025**

**Dadi Framroze Vatcha** ]  
**(Through his Constituted Power of**  
**Attorney Ms. Karishma Vatcha )** ] **Applicant**

**IN THE MATTER OF:**

**Dadi Framroze Vatcha** ]  
**(Through his Constituted Power of**  
**Attorney Ms. Karishma Vatcha )** ] **Applicant/Plaintiff**

**Versus**

**Lohrasp D. Kalyaniwala and others** ] **Respondents/Defendants**

.....

Ms. Shivani Deshmukh i/b M. Mulla Associates, for Applicant.

Ms. Nelly Mehta i/b NMA Legal for Respondents No.1 to 3.

.....

**CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.**

**DATE : 26<sup>th</sup> MARCH, 2025.**

**P.C.**

1. Not on board. Mentioned. Taken on board.
2. This praecipe is moved for speaking to minutes of the order dated 24<sup>th</sup> March, 2025.

3. By consent, following corrections are made in the order dated 24<sup>th</sup> March, 2025;

“In paragraph 4, in prayer clause (d), words “Locker No.5-02525” be substituted by the words “Locker No.B-02525”. So, also, paragraph 5 be corrected by adding the word “have” in third line after the word “deceased” and by deleting the word “as” after the word “date”.

4. Order dated 24<sup>th</sup> March, 2025 is corrected accordingly.

**[ARIF S. DOCTOR J.]**