

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.1403 OF 2025  
IN  
SUIT NO.14 OF 2025

Dadi Farmorze Vatcha .. Applicant.  
In the matter between  
Dadi Farmorze Vatcha .. Plaintiff.  
v/s.  
Lohrasp D Kalyaniwala & Others .. Defendants.

Adv. Anuja Jhunjunwala i/b. M. Mulla & Associates, for the Applicant/  
Plaintiff.

Adv. Nelly Mehta i/b. NMA Legal, for Defendant Nos. 1 to 3.

Adv. Shreyashi Ponda (through V C), for Defendant No.7- Bank.

**CORAM: FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA,J.**  
**DATE : 15<sup>th</sup> OCTOBER, 2025.**

**P. C:-**

1 Not on board. Mentioned. Taken on board.

2 At the request of the learned Counsel appearing for the Applicant, the matter to be placed on board on 17<sup>th</sup> November, 2025 in stead of 11<sup>th</sup> November, 2025.

3 The time for Defendant Nos. 1 to 3 to file an Affidavit in Reply is extended till 10<sup>th</sup> November, 2025.

**(FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA,J.)**