

TRUSHA
TUSHAR
MOHITE

Digitally signed by
TRUSHA TUSHAR
MOHITE
Date: 2025.11.17
18:17:55 +0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**INTERIM APPLICATION NO.6786 OF 2025
IN
SUIT NO.14 OF 2025**

Dadi Framroze Vatcha .. Applicant

Versus

Lohrasp D. Kalyaniwala .. Defendant

**Mr.Cyrus Bharucha a/w Ms.Shivani Deshmukh and Mr.Husrav Sukhia
i/b M/s.M.Mulla Associates, Advocate for the Plaintiff**

**Mr.Nelly Mehta i/b M/s.NMA Legal, Advocate for the Defendant
Nos.1 to 3.**

**Mr.Sanidhya Arora i/b Mr.King Stubb and Kasiva, Advocate for the
Defendant No.6.**

Mr.Shreyashi Ponda, Advocate for the Defendant No.7

CORAM: FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA, J.

DATE: NOVEMBER 17, 2025

P. C.

1. By an Order dated 15th October 2025, the time for Defendant Nos.1 to 3 to file Affidavits in Reply was extended till 10th November 2025.

2. Today, the learned counsel appearing on behalf of Defendant Nos.1 to 3 seeks more time to file the Affidavits in Reply of Defendant Nos.1 to 3.

3. Accordingly, the time for Defendant Nos.1 to 3 to file Affidavits in Reply is extended till 19th November 2025.

4. Stand over to 24th November 2025.

[FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA, J.]