

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 6786 OF 2025

In

SUITS 14 OF 2025

Dadi Framroze VatchaPETITIONER

V/S

Lohrasp D KalyaniwalaRESPONDENT

Mr.Cyrus Bharucha a/w Adv. Shivani Deshmukh and

Mr.Husrav Sukhia i/b M/s.M.Mulla

Associates, Advocate for the Plaintiff

Mr.Nelly Mehta i/b M/s.NMA Legal, Advocate for the

Defendant Nos.1 to 3.

Mr. Sanidhya Arora (through VC) i/by King Stubb and Kasiya
for Respondent no. 6

Mr.Shreyashi Ponda (through VC), Advocate for the Defendant
No.7

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE FIRDOSH
PHIROZE POONIWALLA J**

DATE : 22nd December, 2025

P.C. :

Mentioned out of turn. At the request of the learned Counsel
for the Petitioner/Respondent, stand over to 06/01/2026.

Ad-interim relief, if any, to continue till the next date.

(ASSOCIATE)