

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 6786 OF 2025
IN
SUIT NO. 14 OF 2025
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1406 OF 2026
IN
SUIT NO. 14 OF 2025**

Dadi Framroze Vatcha

... Applicant/Plaintiff

V/s.

Lohrasp D. Kalyaniwala and Ors.

... Respondents/Defendants

Mr. Cyrus Bharucha a/w. Husrav Sukhia i/b. M. Mulla Associates for the Applicant/Plaintiff

Ms. Kiran Goswami (V.C.) for Respondent – Bank

Ms. Nelly Mehta i/b. NMA Legal for Defendants nos. 1 to 3

CORAM : FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.

DATE : 05th MAY 2026

P.C. :

1. Parties state that a settlement is eminent and accordingly seek some more time to draw out Consent Terms.
2. Considering this, stand over to **11th June 2026**.

(FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.)

Jyoti Pawar